

## 952.358.3500 | NDA-MN.ORG

## Lend Your Support as a Sponsor!

The Notre Dame Academy spring production of **Aladdin Jr.** is right around the corner! We invite your family and organization to play an integral role in this year's musical by contributing towards the cost of the production as a "Sponsor.".

Sponsors are recognized in three distinct ways:

- Listing in a weekly school email that is sent to school families and alumni
- Name featured on sponsor signage posted at the performance
- Recognition in the sponsor section of play program, detailing your valued contribution

We will sell 1,000+ tickets over the four-day performance run, **March 20-23, 2025**! We hope you attend, bring your friends, and agree that this is a wonderful occasion for your organization to gain well-deserved recognition while supporting your local community. To take advantage of this opportunity, please complete the form below by **Thursday, March 6th.** 

Thank you!

Mrs. Lori Wukmir Director, Notre Dame Academy Music Teacher

Indicate sponsorship level and contribution amount:

Friend Sponsorship (up to \$99)

Anonymous <u>Sponsor</u>\*

\*I prefer to remain anonymous in the sponsorship material.

## **Organization or Family Name**

(Please indicate exactly how name should appear on announcements/promotions):

Sponsorship /Donation Amount: \$\_\_\_\_\_

Email Address:

Mailing Address:

Return this form with your check payable to NDA by **Thursday, March 6th** to: Notre Dame Academy, 13505 Excelsior Blvd, Minnetonka, MN 55345 **Attn.: Play Sponsorship** To donate by credit card, go to our website **https://nda-mn.org/play/** Simply click on **"Online Play Sponsorship and Donations"** button.

Inquiries to Kenna Dooley, Kenna.dooley@gmail.com

Notre Dame Academy is recognized by the U.S. Internal Revenue Service as a 501(c)(3) organization, therefore all donations may be fully deductible for income tax purposes. Please consult your tax advisor for additional information.

